Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

## **WELL PLUGGING RECORD**

Form CP-4 December 2003 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

K.A.R. 82-3-117

Address: 1625 Broadway, Suite 22	Lease Operator: Noble Energy, Inc.				API Number: 15 - 023-21164-0000						
Address: 1625 Broadway, Suite 2200, Denver, CO 80202  Phone: (303 ) 228 -4235 Operator License #: 33190  Type of Well: Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other)  The plugging proposal was approved on: (Date)				Lease Name:  Well Number:  Spot Location (QQQQ): NE - SW - NE - SE  1,750' Feet from North / South Section Line  810' Feet from East / West Section Line							
						by:		(KCC Distric	t Agent's Name)	Sec 7 Two 2	S. R. 38 East
						Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No				County: Cheyenne	
						Producing Formation(s): List All (If nee				Date Well Completed:	11/22/2008
Niobrara Dep	pth to Top: 1303' Botto	<sub>om:</sub> <u>1338'</u>	<sub>T.D.</sub> 1510'	Plugging Commenced	11/23/2008						
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D			Plugging Commenced: 11/23/2008  Plugging Completed: 11/23/2008								
Dep	oth to Top: Botte	om:	T.D	Plugging Completed:_							
Show depth and thickness of all water	er, oil and gas formations.										
Oil, Gas or Water Recor	rds		Casing Record (S	Surface Conductor & Produc	ction)						
Formation Conter	nt From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled Out						
	Surface	233'	7"	233'	0'						
Describe in detail the manner in which	h the well is plugged, indic	cating where th	e mud fluid was į	placed and the method or	methods used in introducing it into the						
Describe in detail the manner in which hole. If cement or other plugs were to Cement plug set at 1150' to 9  Cement plug set at 308'  Cement plug set at 60' to Surface	used, state the character of 950' using 35 sx Type to 108' using 35 s	of same depth e III cement ex Type III	placed from (botte								
Cement plug set at 1150' to 9 Cement plug set at 308'	used, state the character of 950' using 35 sx Type to 108' using 35 s	of same depth e III cement ex Type III	placed from (botte		g set.						
Cement plug set at 1150' to 9  Cement plug set at 308'  Cement plug set at 60' to Surface	used, state the character of 950' using 35 sx Type to 108' using 35 s using 10 sx Type III cem	of same depth e III cement ex Type III	placed from (both	om), to (top) for each plu	g set.						
Cement plug set at 1150' to 9  Cement plug set at 308'  Cement plug set at 60' to Surface  Name of Plugging Contractor: Excell	used, state the character of 950' using 35 sx Type to 108' using 35 susing 10 sx Type III cem	of same depth e III cement ex Type III	placed from (both		RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION						
Cement plug set at 1150' to 9  Cement plug set at 308'  Cement plug set at 60' to Surface  Name of Plugging Contractor: Excell  Address: 36629 US Hwy 385 W	used, state the character of 950' using 35 sx Type to 108' using 35 s using 10 sx Type III cem  I Services Inc.  Vray, CO 80758	of same depth e III cement ex Type III ment	placed from (both	om), to (top) for each plu	RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JAN 2 9 2009 CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Cement plug set at 1150' to 9  Cement plug set at 308'  Cement plug set at 60' to Surface  Name of Plugging Contractor: Excell  Address: 36629 US Hwy 385 W  Name of Party Responsible for Plugg	to 108' using 35 sx Type to 108' using 35 s using 10 sx Type III cem I Services Inc. Vray, CO 80758 ging Fees: Noble Energy	of same depth e III cement ex Type III ment	cement	om), to (top) for each plu	RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION						
Cement plug set at 1150' to 9  Cement plug set at 308'  Cement plug set at 60' to Surface  Name of Plugging Contractor: Excell  Address: 36629 US Hwy 385 W  Name of Party Responsible for Plugg  State of Colorado	used, state the character of 950' using 35 sx Type to 108' using 35 s using 10 sx Type III cem  I Services Inc.  Vray, CO 80758  ging Fees: Noble Energy	of same depth e III cement ex Type III ment	placed from (botte	om), to (top) for each plu License #: 8273	RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JAN 2 9 2009 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS						
Cement plug set at 1150' to 9  Cement plug set at 308'  Cement plug set at 60' to Surface  Name of Plugging Contractor: Excell  Address: 36629 US Hwy 385 W  Name of Party Responsible for Plugg  State of Colorado  Jennifer Barnett	used, state the character of 250' using 35 sx Type to 108' using 35 sx using 10 sx Type III cerror of 15 services Inc.  Vray, CO 80758  ging Fees: Noble Energy  County, Denver	of same depth e III cement ex Type III nent	placed from (both	License #: 8273	RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JAN 2 9 2009 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS						
Cement plug set at 1150' to 9  Cement plug set at 308'  Cement plug set at 60' to Surface  Name of Plugging Contractor: Excell  Address: 36629 US Hwy 385 W  Name of Party Responsible for Plugg  State of Colorado  Jennifer Barnett	used, state the character of 250' using 35 sx Type to 108' using 35 sx using 10 sx Type III cem  I Services Inc.  Vray, CO 80758  ging Fees: Noble Energy  County, Denver	of same depth e III cement ex Type III nent	placed from (both	License #: 8273	RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JAN 2 9 2009 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS						
Cement plug set at 1150' to 9  Cement plug set at 308'  Cement plug set at 60' to Surface  Name of Plugging Contractor: Excell  Address: 36629 US Hwy 385 W  Name of Party Responsible for Plugg  State of Colorado  Jennifer Barnett  sworn on oath, says: That I have kno	used, state the character of 250' using 35 sx Type to 108' using 35 sx using 10 sx Type III cem  I Services Inc.  Vray, CO 80758  ging Fees: Noble Energy  County, Denver	of same depth e III cement ex Type III nent	placed from (both	License #: 8273	RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JAN 2 9 2009 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS						
Cement plug set at 1150' to 9  Cement plug set at 308'  Cement plug set at 60' to Surface  Name of Plugging Contractor: Excell  Address: 36629 US Hwy 385 W  Name of Party Responsible for Plugg  State of Colorado  Jennifer Barnett  sworn on oath, says: That I have known	used, state the character of 250' using 35 sx Type to 108' using 35 sx using 10 sx Type III cerror of the state of the sta	of same depth e III cement ex Type III nent  gy, Inc.	cement  , ss.  (Employee of ters herein contain	License #: 8273	RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JAN 2 9 2009 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS						
Cement plug set at 1150' to 9  Cement plug set at 308'  Cement plug set at 308'  Cement plug set at 60' to Surface  Name of Plugging Contractor: Excell  Address: 36629 US Hwy 385 V  Name of Party Responsible for Plugg  State of Colorado  Jennifer Barnett  sworn on oath, says: That I have kno same are true and correct, so help m	used, state the character of 250' using 35 sx Type to 108' using 35 sx using 10 sx Type III cemusing 1	of same depth e III cement e III cement ex Type III ment ent.	, ss (Employee of ters herein contai	License #: 8273  Toperator) or (Operator) oned, and the log of the a	RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JAN 2 9 2009 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS						

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202